
E200 Edger UT-22088-A - Carburetor



Ref # Part # Description Qty Context Note 
A04657 WALBRO

1 A04656 Repair Kit

1 A00285A Gasket/Diaphragm Kit

2 A04656 Repair Kit

2 A00285A Gasket/Diaphragm Kit

3 A04656 Repair Kit

3 A00285A Gasket/Diaphragm Kit

4 A04656 Repair Kit

4 A00285A Gasket/Diaphragm Kit

5 A04656 Repair Kit

6 A04656 Repair Kit

7 A04656 Repair Kit

8 A04656 Repair Kit

9 A04656 Repair Kit

10 A04656 Repair Kit

11 A04656 Repair Kit

12 A04656 Repair Kit

13 A04656 Repair Kit

14 A04656 Repair Kit

15 A04656 Repair Kit

16 A04656 Repair Kit

17 A04656 Repair Kit

18 A04656 Repair Kit

19 A04656 Repair Kit

20 A01199A Primer Base

21 01201 Primer Bulb



E200 Edger UT-22088-A - Engine Internals



Ref # Part # Description Qty Context Note

1 82459 SCREW-Hex Washer Hd. (10-24 x 1/2") 1

2 04462 WASHER-Flat 1

3 03856 BRACKET-Spring 1

4 79252 SPARK PLUG (RDJ-7Y) 1

5 A33055 TERMINAL HIGH TENS(P TBO 1

6 82540 SCREW-Thd. Form (8-32 x 1) 2

7 94711CS MODULE-Ignition 1

8 024854 CYLINDER 1

9 A98967A PISTON & PIN ASSEMBLY 1 Includes Item Nos. 10-12.

10 65261 RING-Retaining 1

11 98096 RING-Retaining 1

12 93165 RING-Piston 1

13 A01574 CRANKSHAFT 1

14 02035 BEARING-Needle 1

15 81229 NUT-Lock 1

16 03891 SPRING-Clutch 3

17 79221 SPIDER-Clutch 1

18 792221 SHOE-Clutch 3

19 94638 SEAL-Shaft 2

20 69407 SPACER-Seal 2

21 12530 BEARING-Needle 2

22 02464 WASHER-Thrust 2

23 69250 KEY-Woodruff 1

24 A04347 ROTOR & PAWL ASSEMBLY 1 Includes Item #25.

25 A70285E STARTER PAWL KIT 1

26 84065 WASHER-Flat 1

27 03854 SPRING-Governor 1

28 A04348 AIR VANE & BRACKET ASSY. 1

29 82474 SCREW-Thd. Rolling 2

30 037261 CRANKCASE 1

31 82567 SCREW-Truss Hd. (10-24) 4



E200 Edger UT-22088-A - Handle, Starter And Cutter



Ref # Part # Description Qty Context Note

1 A04356 HANDLE ASSEMBLY 1 Includes Item Nos. 2 & 3.

2 04196 PIN-Roll 1

3 04350 DECAL-Operation 1

4 04462 WASHER-Flat 1

5 A97230A CAP & RETAINER 1

6 03872 BUSHING-Flange 3

7 03862 BAIL-O.P.C. 1

8 82546 SCREW-Thread Form (8-16 x 5/8") 2

9 03861 SWITCH-O.P.C. 1

10 98791 BRACKET-Retaining 1

11 04306 NUT-Hex C/Lock (1/4-20) 4

12 03600 WASHER-Curved 5

13 04299 EYEBOLT 1

14 80388 SCREW-Cap Hex Hd.(1/4-20 x 1 1/4") 1

15 A03859A HARNESS-Wire 1

16 A03975A HARNESS-Wire 1

17 83018 WASHER-Lock 1

18 A02459 MUFFLER 1

19 93460 SCREW-Sems Hex Hd. 1

20 93801 GASKET-Muffler 1

21 02458 SCREEN-Muffler 1

22 03960 NUT-Push 3/8" 2

23 03840 TIRE-(5") 3

24 84010 WASHER-Flat 2

25 03841 AXLE-Rear 1

26 A04352 ENGINE-HOUSING ASSY 1 Includes Item Nos. 27-29.

27 04339 DECAL-Warning 1

28 98798 BEARING-Ball 2

29 01012 SPACER 1

30 80295 SCREW-Cap Hex Hd.(1/4-20 x 2") 2

31 84006 WASHER-Flat (1/4) 6

32 A04351 BLADE GUARD ASSEMBLY 1 Includes Item Nos. 33 & 34.

33 03871 DECAL-Warning 1

34 03857 FLAT-Drag 1

35 03873 RATCHET FASTENER 2

36 03874 NUT-Hex (L.H.) (7/16-20) 1

37 98836 WASHER-Cupped 1

38 D04359 BLADE-(2" x 9") 1

39 038681 WASHER-FLANGED 1

40 82537 SCREW-Thread Form.(10-24 x 7/8) 3

41 82538 SCREW-Thd. Form (10-24 x 3/4) 4



Ref # Part # Description Qty Context Note

42 04248 BOLT-Shoulder 1

43 A03865 DRUM-Clutch 1

44 03851 LINK-Air Vane 1

45 69143 GASKET-Heat Dam 1

46 A69373B HEAT DAM & REED 1

47 65016 GASKET-Carburetor 1

48 A04657 CARBURETOR-Walbro 1

49 04325 GASKET-Carburetor 1

50 03890 PLATE-Filter 1

51 03847 AIR FILTER 1

52 04145 WASHER-Filter 1

53 038891 COVER-Air Filter 1

54 825551 SCREW-Truss Hd. (10-24 x 3/4") 1

55 88057 SCREW-Hex Sems (10-24 x 2") 2

56 A03850 FUEL TANK ASSEMBLY 1 Includes Item Nos. 57-61.

57 9477222 TUBING-Rubber 1

58 49422 FILTER-Fuel 1

59 98819 VALVE-Duck Bill 1

60 9477238 TUBING-Rubber 1

61 02264 GRIP-Starter 1

62 82536 SCREW-Thd. Form (#8 x 3/4") 4

63 A04353 HOUSING-Starter 1 Includes Item Nos. 64 & 65.

64 69443 FILTER 1

65 A97908 SPRING & CONTAINER 1

66 97768A PULLEY-Starter 1

67 94062 WASHER-Retaining 1

68 82563 SCREW-Thd. Form (10-24 x .75) 1

69 03875 BOLT-Shoulder 1

70 03843 ARM-Wheel Support 1

71 841051 WASHER-Flat 1

72 01033 WASHER-Belleville 1

73 A038441 SPRING-Index 1

74 JA336623 KNOB-Index Spring 1

75 04301 NUT-Hex Lock 1

76 04354 NUT-Hex W/Washer 1

77 9789904 ROPE-Starter 1

78 03858 COVER-Engine Housing 1

79 03648 SCREEN-Starter Housing 1

80 04340 GOGGLE-Safety 1 (Not Shown)


